REPORT NUMBER 110-STF-08-002
SAFETY COMPLIANCE TESTING FOR
FMVSS NO. 110
TIRE SELECTION AND RIMS
SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION
2008 SUZUKI SX4 AWD
FOUR-DOOR PASSENGER CAR
NHTSA NO. C80500

5.11 Rim Contour for Full Width of Cross Section
5.12 Rim Showing Size
5.13 Rim Showing Type Designation and DOT Symbol
5.14 Right Front Rim Showing Manufacture Date
5.15 Left Rear Rim Showing Manufacture Date
5.16 Rim Markings
5.17 Vehicle Front Seat Ballasted for Maximum Load
5.18 Vehicle Rear Seat Ballasted for Maximum Load
5.19 Rear of Vehicle Shown Ballasted for Cargo
5.20 Vehicle on Weight Scales
1
SECTION 1
INTRODUCTION
1.1 PURPOSE OF COMPLIANCE TEST
A 2008 Suzuki SX4 AWD four-door passenger car was tested to determine if the
vehicle was in compliance with the requirements of the standard.  All tests were
conducted in accordance with NHTSA, Office of Vehicle Safety Compliance
(OVSC) Laboratory Test Procedure TP-110P-02, dated January 10, 2006.
1.2 TEST VEHICLE
The test vehicle was a 2008 Suzuki SX4 AWD four-door passenger car.
Nomenclatures applicable to the test vehicle are:
A.  Vehicle Identification Number:  JS2YB413485100278
B.  NHTSA No.:  C80500
C.  Manufacturer:  Suzuki Motor Corporation
D.  Manufacture Date:  06/2007
1.3 TEST DATE
The test vehicle was tested October 11 and October 12, 2007.
2
SECTION 2
TEST PROCEDURE AND SUMMARY OF RESULTS
2.1 TEST PROCEDURE
Prior to test, the test vehicle was inspected for completeness, systems operability
and appropriate fuel and liquid levels, i.e., oil and coolant.  The vehicle was then
photographically documented.  The right front and left rear wheels were removed
from the vehicle and the tires were dismounted from the rims.  The tires were
inspected and identifying data was obtained.  Pertinent information on the tires
and rims were photographed.
Subsequent events included weighing the vehicle to establish delivered curb
weight and the distribution of weight on the front and rear axles and each wheel
position.  Vehicle was ballasted to Normal Load weight, Full Occupant Load, and
Maximum Vehicle Load weight.  At each step of the ballasting procedure, data
was recorded.  Ballast was photographically documented for Maximum Vehicle
Load weight.  The vehicle maximum load on each wheel was measured.  Data
from each tire furnished with the vehicle were recorded.  The vehicle tire placard
was photographed and checked for compliance to location, format, and
information requirements.  Right front and left rear rims were measured from
flange to flange, and rims markings were photographically documented.  The
owner’s manual was checked for all required information on placard, tire loading,
and general tire and loading parameters.
2.2 SUMMARY OF RESULTS
The data indicate compliance of the Suzuki SX4 with all requirements tested
.
 3
SECTION 3
TEST DATA
4
DATA SUMMARY SHEET
VEHICLE MAKE/MODEL/BODY STYLE:
2008 Suzuki SX4 AWD four-door passenger car
VEHICLE NHTSA NO.:
C80500 VIN:
JS2YB413485100278
VEHICLE TYPE:
Four-door passenger car
DATE OF MANUFACTURE:
06/2007
LABORATORY:
US DOT San Angelo Test Facility
PASSENGER CAR REQUIREMENTS PASS/FAIL
General (Data Sheet 2)

 30
2008 SUZUKI SX4  FIGURE 5.13
NHTSA NO. C80500 RIM SHOWING TYPE DESIGNATION AND DOT SYMBOL
FMVSS 110
 31
2008 SUZUKI SX4  FIGURE 5.14
NHTSA NO. C80500 RIGHT FRONT RIM SHOWING MANUFACTURE DATE
FMVSS 110
 32
2008 SUZUKI SX4  FIGURE 5.15
NHTSA NO. C80500 LEFT REAR RIM SHOWING MANUFACTURE DATE
FMVSS 110
 33
2008 SUZUKI SX4  FIGURE 5.16
NHTSA NO. C80500 RIM  MARKINGS
FMVSS 110
 34
2008 SUZUKI SX4
NHTSA NO. C80500
FMVSS NO. 110
FIGURE 5.17
VEHICLE FRONT SEAT BALLASTED FOR
MAXIMUM LOAD
 35
2008 SUZUKI SX4
NHTSA NO. C80500
FMVSS NO. 110
FIGURE 5.18
VEHICLE REAR SEAT BALLASTED
FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
 36
2008 SUZUKI SX4  FIGURE 5.19
NHTSA NO. C80500 REAR OF VEHICLE SHOWN BALLASTED FOR CARGO
FMVSS NO. 110
 37
2008 SUZUKI SX4  FIGURE 5.20
NHTSA NO. C80500 VEHICLE ON WEIGHT SCALES
FMVSS NO. 110